

PROJECT 18-04 Main and Lawrence Roundabout Construction
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Company		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER													
SS-01	Remove and Relay 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	400	\$ 125.95	\$ 50,380.00	\$ 99.60	\$ 39,840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 80,800.00
SS-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	495	\$ 79.90	\$ 39,550.50	\$ 83.70	\$ 41,431.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,035.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 50,490.00
SS-03	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	70	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00
SS-04	Provide 10" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
SS-05	Provide 8" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00
SS-06	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00
SS-07	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SS-08	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 1,224.00
SS-09	Provide and Adjust Structure Frame Casting	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SS-10	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SS-11	Abandon/Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
STORM SEWER										\$ 175.00			
ST-01	Provide 30" RCP Class III/PVC/PP Storm Sewer	LF	150	\$ 101.75	\$ 15,262.50	\$ 99.50	\$ 14,925.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
ST-02	Provide 24" RCP Class III/PVC/PP Storm Sewer	LF	395	\$ 77.35	\$ 30,553.25	\$ 71.10	\$ 28,084.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 35,945.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 33,970.00
ST-03	Provide 21" RCP Class III/PVC/PP Storm Sewer	LF	290	\$ 63.80	\$ 18,502.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 19,285.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 24,360.00
ST-04	Provide 18" RCP Class III/PVC/PP Storm Sewer	LF	170	\$ 62.80	\$ 10,676.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,240.00
ST-05	Provide 15" RCP Class III or PVC Storm Sewer	LF	130	\$ 60.15	\$ 7,819.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,360.00
ST-06	Provide 12" RCP Class III or PVC Storm Sewer	LF	420	\$ 59.15	\$ 24,843.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 38,640.00
ST-07	Provide 15" RCP Class III or PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	65	\$ 66.60	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,135.00
ST-08	Provide 24" RCP Class III Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
ST-09	Provide 12" RCP Class III Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
ST-10	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	20	\$ 469.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 16,900.00
ST-11	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	35	\$ 416.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 22,400.00
ST-12	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	30	\$ 295.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13,200.00
ST-13	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	10	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00
ST-14	Provide Type A Field Inlet	EA	3	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 4,377.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
ST-15	Pond Outlet Structure	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00
ST-16	Install Concrete Collar	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00

PROJECT 18-04 Main and Lawrence Roundabout Construction
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Company		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ST-17	Adjust Existing Structure Frame Casting	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00
ST-18	Reconstruct Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
ST-19	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00
ST-20	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
WATERMAIN													
W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main	LF	370	\$ 106.00	\$ 39,220.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 24,753.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 64,380.00
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main – Granular Backfill	LF	100	\$ 91.50	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 68.30	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 19,200.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main – Natural Backfill (North Lawrence Drive)	LF	815	\$ 38.90	\$ 31,703.50	\$ 41.90	\$ 34,148.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 41,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,490.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Water Service- Open Cut	LF	115	\$ 58.30	\$ 6,704.50	\$ 73.80	\$ 8,487.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13,110.00
W-05	Provide 2" HDPE Water Service – Open Cut	LF	145	\$ 54.50	\$ 7,902.50	\$ 58.30	\$ 8,453.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,890.00
W-06	Provide 2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
W-07	Provide 12" Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
W-08	Provide 8" Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5,010.00
W-09	Provide 6" Valve	EA	7	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
W-10	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
W-11	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 12" x 6" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
W-12	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	4	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 14,368.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
W-13	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	60	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 6,360.00
W-14	Abandon/Remove Existing Water Main Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation - Street Construction	CY	9700	\$ 11.69	\$ 113,393.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 107,670.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 112,035.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 115,430.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 113,490.00
SD-03	Unclassified Excavation – Pond Construction	CY	2860	\$ 4.40	\$ 12,584.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 15,415.40	\$ 6.05	\$ 17,303.00	\$ 6.23	\$ 17,817.80	\$ 6.20	\$ 17,732.00
SD-04	Provide 1 ¼" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	6700	\$ 10.60	\$ 71,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 69,680.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 71,757.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 71,020.00
SD-05	Provide Breaker Run	TON	6000	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 63,600.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Surface Course, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	155	\$ 75.25	\$ 11,663.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 11,663.75	\$ 77.51	\$ 12,014.05	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,935.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Binder Course Type 3LT 58-28S	TON	200	\$ 83.70	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 84.54	\$ 16,908.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 86.21	\$ 17,242.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 17,100.00

PROJECT 18-04 Main and Lawrence Roundabout Construction
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Company		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Driveways, Field Entrances and Asphaltic Flumes, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	390	\$ 76.75	\$ 29,932.50	\$ 77.52	\$ 30,232.80	\$ 76.75	\$ 29,932.50	\$ 79.05	\$ 30,829.50	\$ 78.50	\$ 30,615.00
SD-09	Provide 30-Inch Type A Curb and Gutter	LF	3300	\$ 12.80	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 53,130.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 13.18	\$ 43,494.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,900.00
SD-10	Provide 24-Inch Type D Curb and Gutter	LF	1100	\$ 15.15	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 13.54	\$ 14,894.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,850.00
SD-11	Provide 18-Inch Type A Curb and Gutter	LF	1150	\$ 13.90	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 18,687.50	\$ 13.90	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 16,468.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,100.00
SD-12	Provide 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type R Curb and Gutter	LF	315	\$ 17.75	\$ 5,591.25	\$ 17.90	\$ 5,638.50	\$ 17.75	\$ 5,591.25	\$ 18.28	\$ 5,758.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,670.00
SD-13	Provide Concrete Median Nose	SY	17	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 83.43	\$ 1,418.31	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,394.00
SD-14	Provide 10" Concrete Pavement	SY	7950	\$ 52.95	\$ 420,952.50	\$ 49.26	\$ 391,617.00	\$ 52.95	\$ 420,952.50	\$ 54.54	\$ 433,593.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 421,350.00
SD-15	Provide 8" Concrete Driveway	SY	265	\$ 48.15	\$ 12,759.75	\$ 51.60	\$ 13,674.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 12,759.75	\$ 49.59	\$ 13,141.35	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,985.00
SD-16	Provide 4" Red Stamped Concrete	SY	700	\$ 54.90	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 56.55	\$ 39,585.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00
SD-17	Provide 8" Red Stamped Concrete	SY	310	\$ 78.30	\$ 24,273.00	\$ 71.10	\$ 22,041.00	\$ 78.30	\$ 24,273.00	\$ 80.65	\$ 25,001.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00
SD-18	Provide 10" Concrete Pavement Truck Apron, Colored Red (Broomed Finish)	SY	400	\$ 71.85	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 74.01	\$ 29,604.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,800.00
SD-19	Provide 10" Concrete Pavement Colored Red (Broomed Finish) with Colored Stamped Concrete Edge Crosswalk	SY	220	\$ 71.85	\$ 15,807.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 15,807.00	\$ 74.01	\$ 16,282.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,840.00
SD-20	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2150	\$ 35.10	\$ 75,465.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 81,592.50	\$ 35.10	\$ 75,465.00	\$ 36.15	\$ 77,722.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 76,325.00
SD-21	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	16	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 164.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00
SD-22	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	1,240	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,215.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,240.00
SD-23	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	SF	350	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 28.84	\$ 10,094.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,150.00
SD-24	Pavement Marking Grooved Epoxy 18-Inch (White)	LF	105	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 3,893.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,885.00
SD-25	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch (White)	LF	85	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 1,400.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00
SD-26	Pavement Marking Grooved Contrast Epoxy 8" (White)	LF	1210	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 14,338.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,520.00
SD-27	Pavement Marking Words Grooved Epoxy (YIELD, ONLY) (White)	EA	11	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 350.20	\$ 3,852.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
SD-28	Pavement Marking Arrows Grooved Epoxy Type 1 (White)	EA	4	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 293.55	\$ 1,174.20	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
SD-29	Pavement Marking Arrows Grooved Epoxy Type 2 (White)	EA	5	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 350.20	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
SD-30	Pavement Marking Arrows Grooved Epoxy Type 2R (White)	EA	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 391.40	\$ 391.40	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
SD-31	Pavement Marking Arrows Grooved Epoxy Type 3 (White)	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 2,523.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00
SD-32	Pavement Marking Arrows Grooved Epoxy Type 3R (White)	EA	5	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 401.70	\$ 2,008.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
SD-33	Pavement Marking Arrows Grooved Epoxy Type 6 (White)	EA	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 597.40	\$ 597.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
SD-34	Pavement Marking Grooved Contrast Epoxy 4" (White)	LF	410	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 3,800.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00

**PROJECT 18-04 Main and Lawrence Roundabout Construction
BID TAB**



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Company		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SD-35	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Grooved Epoxy 6" (White)	LF	780	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 12,854.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,480.00
SD-36	Pavement Marking Grooved Epoxy 4" (Yellow)	LF	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
SD-37	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" (White)	LF	1100	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
SD-38	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" (Yellow)	LF	450	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.32	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
SD-39	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, and Fertilizer, No. 40 Seed Mix	SY	5540	\$ 5.76	\$ 31,910.40	\$ 5.97	\$ 33,073.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 20,498.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 17,728.00
SD-40	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, and Fertilizer, No. 20 Seed Mix (Pond and Fill Site)	SY	4000	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,600.00
SD-41	Topsoil Stripping at Fill Site	SY	2000	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00
SD-42	Remove and Replace Doweled 9" Concrete Pavement (Patching)	SY	30	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 88.58	\$ 2,657.40	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,610.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 660.00
SC-02	Provide Silt Fence	LF	1500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
SC-03	Provide Riprap Medium w/Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	SY	70	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00
SC-04	Provide Riprap Heavy w/Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	SY	45	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,340.00
SC-05	Provide Inlet Protection Type A	EA	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
SC-06	Provide Inlet Protection Type C	EA	35	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
SC-07	Erosion Mat Urban Class 1 Type A	SY	5540	\$ 1.68	\$ 9,307.20	\$ 1.68	\$ 9,307.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 10,027.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,972.00
SC-08	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	1950	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,925.00
SC-09	Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SC-10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 42,950.00	\$ 42,950.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
SC-11	Provide Sign Bridges	EA	2	\$ 16,985.00	\$ 33,970.00	\$ 16,985.00	\$ 33,970.00	\$ 16,985.00	\$ 33,970.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00
SC-12	Provide Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00
SC-13	Provide LED Lighting Roundabout	LS	1	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 72,667.00	\$ 72,667.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
SC-14	Provide Landscape Receptacles	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SC-15	Revise Lighting Park and Ride	LS	1	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
SC-16	Provide Roundabout Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
SC-17	Signal Work at 10 th Street and Main Ave.	LS	1	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 82,143.00	\$ 82,143.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
SC-18	Removing & Salvaging Signals at Lawrence Dr. and Main Ave.	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

PROJECT 18-04 Main and Lawrence Roundabout Construction
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Triple P Inc. dba Peters Concrete Company		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-19	Salvage Chain Link Fence	LS	1	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
SC-20	Asphalt Patch (Cold or Hot Mix) Main Ave.	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
SC-21	Asphalt Patch (Cold or Hot Mix) N. 10 th Street.	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
SC-22	Landscaping Center of Roundabout	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,682.00	\$ 9,682.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
SC-23	Barberry, 'Rose Glow' Container, 12-Inch Height	EA	9	\$ 36.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 333.72	\$ 36.00	\$ 324.00
SC-24	Feather Reed Grass, 'Karl Foster' CG, 1 Gallon	EA	9	\$ 16.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18.54	\$ 166.86	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
SC-25	Juniper, Pflizer 'Kally's Compact' Container, 18-Inch Height	EA	3	\$ 44.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 49.44	\$ 148.32	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
SC-26	Hydrangea, Limelight Container, 18-Inch Height	EA	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45.32	\$ 135.96	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00
SC-27	Spirea, 'Goldmound' Container, 12-Inch Height	EA	9	\$ 32.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 333.72	\$ 36.00	\$ 324.00
SC-28	Provide Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ 1,845,668.10		\$ 1,880,280.23		\$ 1,997,039.25		\$ 2,047,706.79		\$ 2,069,088.00